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MINISTRY/STATION WISE SANCTIONED STRENTGTH OF PAO/SrAO AS ON 01.04.2018

A
G

R
IC

U
L

T
U

R
E

C
A

&
P

A
D

C
B

D
T

C
B

E
C

C
H

E
M

 &
 F

E
R

T
.

C
IV

IL
 A

V
IA

T
IO

N

C
O

A
L

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
E

C
P

A
O

D
G

S
&

D

D
O

N
E

R

E
A

R
T

H
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
S

E
N

V
 &

 F
O

R
E

S
T

S

F
IN

A
N

C
E

F
P

I

H
E

A
L

T
H

H
O

M
E

H
R

D

I&
B

IN
D

U
S

T
R

Y

IN
F

O
. 
T

E
C

H
N

O
L

O
G

Y

L
A

B
O

U
R

L
A

W

M
E

A

M
IN

E
S

M
N

R
E

P
E

R
T

O
L

IU
M

&
N

G

P
L

A
N

N
IN

G

P
F

M
S

P
O

W
E

R

P
P

G
&

P

P
R

E
S

. 
S

E
C

R
E

T
A

R
IA

T

P
A

N
C

H
A

Y
A

T
I 
R

A
J

R
D

S
R

T
H

S
C

I.
 &

 T
E

C
H

N
O

L
O

G
Y

S
K

IL
L

 D
E

V
E

L
O

P
M

E
N

T

S
T

E
E

L

H
&

U
A

W
R

IN
G

A
F

C
G

A

T
O

T
A

L

AGARTALA 2 1 3

AGRA 1 1

AHEMDABAD 6 2 2 10

AIZWAL 2 1 3

AJMER 1 1 2

ALLAHABAD 2 1 1 1 5

AMRITSAR 1 1 2

AURANGABAD 1 1

BANGALORE 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 16

BAREILLY 1 1

BELGAUM 1 1

BHAGALPUR 1 1

BHAVNAGAR 1 1

BHOLPUR 1 1

BHOPAL 3 1 1 2  1 8

BHUBANESWAR 3 1 1 2 1 8

CALICUT 1 1

CHANDIGARH 3 1 1 1 1 1 6 1 1 16

CHENNAI 1 2 11 6 1 4 1 2  2 4 4 1 1 1 2  1 5 1 50

COCHIN 1 3 2 1 1 8

COIMBATORE 1 1 2

DAMAN 2 2

DEHRADUN 3 1 2 1 1 8

DELHI 6 9 20 12 6 4 2 8 23 7 2 4 9 23 2 26 62 14 15 6 6 7 9 6 1 2 2 6 24 6 7 1 1 6 8 7 4 2 32 7 1 31 436

DEWAS 1 1

DHANBAD 1 1 2

DIBRUGARH 1 1

DURGAPUR 1 1

FALTA 1 1

FARAKKA 3 3

FARIDABAD 2 1 3

GANDHINAGAR 1 1 1 3

GANGTOK 2 2

GHAZIABAD 1 1 2



MINISTRY/STATION WISE SANCTIONED STRENTGTH OF PAO/SrAO AS ON 01.04.2018
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GHAZIPUR 1 1

GUNTUR 1 1

GUWAHATI 3  1 1 1 1 2 1 10

GWALIOR 1 1

HOSANGABAD 1 1

HUBLI 1 1

HYDERABAD 5 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 21

IMPHAL 2 2

INDORE 1 1 2

ITANAGAR 2 2

JABALPUR 1 1

JAIPUR 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 12

JALLANDHAR 1 1 1 3

JALPAIGURI 1 1

JAMMU 1 3 1 5

JAMNAGAR 1 1

JAMSHEDPUR 1 1

JODHPUR 1 1 2

KANDLA 1 1 2

KANPUR 3 1 4

KARNAL 1 1

KASAULI 1 1

KAVARATI 2 2

KOHIMA 2 2

KOLKATA 1 3 11 8 1 5 1 1 1 1 3 4 1 5 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 5 1 66

LUCKNOW 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 14

LUDHIANA 1 1 2

MADURAI 1 1 1 3

MANGALORE 1 1

MEERUT 1 1 2

MUMBAI 2 2 11 9 1 4 3 2 3 5 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 56

MYSORE 1 1

NAGPUR 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 12

NASIK ROAD 1 1 2 1 5

NAVA SHEVA 1 1



MINISTRY/STATION WISE SANCTIONED STRENTGTH OF PAO/SrAO AS ON 01.04.2018
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NAVI MUMBAI 1 1 2

NEEMUCH 1 1

NOIDA 1 1 1 1 1 5

PANAJI 1 1 2 4

PANCHKULA 3 3

PATIALA 1 1

PATNA 3 1 5 2 1 1 13

PORT BLAIR 2 1 3

PUDUCHERRY 1 1 2 4

PUNE 3 1 1  2 7

RAIGARH 1 1

RAIPUR 1 1 1 2 1 1 7

RAJKOT 1 1 2

RANCHI 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 9

ROHTAK 1 1  2

SALEM 1 1

SHILLONG 1 1 2 9 1 2 2 18

SHIMLA 1 2 3

SILLIGURI 1 1 2 4

SILVASA 2 2

SRINGAR 1 2 3

SURAT 1 1 2

THANE 1 1 2

TIRUNELVELI 1 1

TIRUPATI 1 1

TRICHY 1 1 2

TRIVENDRUM 1 1 2 1 5

TUTICORIN 1 1

UDAIPUR 1 1

VADODARA 1 1 2

VAPI 1 1

VIJAYAWADA 2 2

VIZAG 1 1 1 1 4

Total :- 14 16 141 96 7 7 3 26 23 12 4 10 10 37 2 41 105 16 33 12 13 20 12 6 12 2 2 8 94 7 7 1 1 6 22 11 6 3 69 14 5 32 968



S.No. NAME Cate

gory

Date of 

Birth

Date of 

Entry in 

Govt. 

Service

Date of 

Promotion as 

PAO

Ministry/Deptt. Station Since `

1 VIJAY KUMAR    GEN 20-Jun-58 19-Feb-82 19-Jan-09 UD BHOPAL 04-Oct-17  

2 SUBHASH CHANDER SC 01-Apr-66 21-Aug-89 10-Jun-10 HOME DELHI 03-Aug-15  

3 ANNAMMA ABRAHAM, MS GEN 26-Jun-58 25-May-83 23-Jan-12 CBEC MUMBAI   

4 SRIPARNA DAS, MS GEN 03-Sep-62 05-Feb-87 14-Aug-14 MEA DELHI 08-Sep-14

ON DEPUTATION WASHINGTON 

DC

5 VIJAY KASHYAP SC 28-Aug-68 30-Aug-95 01-Jan-16 HEALTH KASAULI 01-Jan-16  

6 P.V.S.SASTRY GEN 15-Jul-68 01-Dec-16 HOME HYDERABAD 01-Dec-16

7 S.V. PRADEEP KUMAR GEN 28-May-58 16-May-88 02-Aug-16 CA&PD CHENNAI 06-Jul-17  

8 SHEENA K NAIR MS GEN 31-Mar-71 19-Aug-92 17-Oct-16 CBDT MUMBAI 17-Oct-16  

9 RAM NIWAS GARG GEN 05-Apr-67 02-Jul-92 NBR 17-10-16 WR DELHI 15-Sep-17  

10 RATNA N.SHETTY, MS GEN 22-Nov-69 03-Apr-91 17-Oct-16 PFMS MUMBAI 17-Oct-16

11 SHANTI RANGANATHAN, MS GEN 20-Jun-68 04-Jan-17 CBDT BANGALORE 04-Jan-17

12 T V RANGANATHAN GEN 09-Jun-64 01-Feb-17 PFMS(AP) VIJAYAWADA 01-Feb-17

13 M SATISH GEN 01-May-70 02-Jan-17 CBDT BANGALORE 14-Jun-17  

14

VIJAYA KUMARI 

SOMASUNDARAM, MS GEN 02-Sep-66 01-May-17 AGRICULTURE DELHI 19-Feb-18  

15 SABITHA GANDHEKAR, MS GEN 30-Sep-66 23-Jan-17 CBEC VIZAG 23-Jan-17  

16 M GITANJALI, MS GEN 04-Sep-69 19-Jun-17 PFMS KOLKATA 19-Jun-17

17 MALVINDER H KUMAR, MS GEN 23-Nov-69 31-Dec-90 22-Mar-17 HOME DELHI 22-Mar-17

18 S BAKYALAKSHMI, MS GEN 11-Nov-72 26-Apr-93 01-May-17 HOME DELHI 01-May-17

19 SONIA DAWAR, MS GEN 21-Jun-72 15-Jul-94 19-Apr-17 HOME DELHI 19-Apr-17

20 POONAM GROVER GEN 01-May-71 14-Jun-94 31-Mar-17 CBEC DELHI 31-Mar-17

21 CHANDER KALA KHANNA, MS GEN 28-Sep-59 26-Nov-82 07-Mar-17 FINANCE DELHI 07-Mar-17

2



S.No. NAME Cate

gory

Date of 

Birth

Date of 

Entry in 

Govt. 

Service

Date of 

Promotion as 

PAO

Ministry/Deptt. Station Since `

22 SANTOSH ARORA, MS GEN 14-May-70 24-Sep-91 31-Mar-17 HOME DELHI 12-Mar-18  

23 HARVIND SINGH CHHABRA GEN 08-Aug-69 18-Aug-86 NBR 30-08-16 CHEM & FERT DELHI 25-Apr-17  

24 SUBHASH CHANDER GEN 12-Dec-68 09-Dec-92 30-Aug-16 HOME CHANDIGARH 30-Aug-16  

25 SANJIV BATRA GEN 01-Apr-69 10-Mar-93 01-Sep-16 PETROLEUM DELHI 29-Aug-17  

26 G.C.SINGH GEN 19-Apr-69 01-May-93 11-Nov-16 I&B DELHI 11-Nov-16  

27 JAYASREE VINOD P.  MS GEN 07-Apr-69 13-May-93 05-Sep-16 PFMS TRIVENDRUM 29-Mar-17  

28 M S BALASUBRAMANIAN GEN 12-Mar-67 09-Dec-87 07-Oct-16 CBDT BHUBANESHWAR 07-Oct-16

29 PUNIT KUMAR PRABHU GEN 14-Dec-68 24-Feb-90 29-Aug-16 LABOUR DELHI 05-Dec-17  

30 NARESH KUMAR GEN 01-Jan-71 21-Apr-94 12-Sep-16 HOME JAMMU 12-Sep-16  

31 NARINDER SINGH RAWAT GEN 05-Jan-69 16-Jun-94 NBR 18-08-16 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI NBR CASE DEPU ECI, Delhi

32 MUNISH SINGAL GEN 16-Sep-69 24-Jun-94 17-Aug-16 PLANNING DELHI 06-Apr-17  

33 ALOK RANJAN GEN 07-Jul-70 11-Jul-94 21-Apr-17 HOME DELHI 21-Apr-17  

34 RAKESH CHANDER SHARMA GEN 01-Jul-69 05-Jul-91 13-Jan-17 CBDT CHANDIGARH 11-Sep-17  

35 SUBHASHINI R, MS GEN 29-Dec-70 26-Jun-95 17-Aug-16 CBEC CHENNAI 08-Jun-17  

36 SANJAY KHURANA GEN 03-Jun-70 15-Feb-91 NBR 15-12-16 CBDT BHOPAL NBR CASE DEPU  DoT, Bhopal

37 RAVI PANKAJ GADI GEN 31-Aug-65 16-Mar-90 15-Dec-16 HRD DELHI 24-Jan-18  

38 NARESH KUMAR GEN 01-May-67 04-Jun-90 22-Jul-16 CGA DELHI 22-Jul-16

39 JITENDAR KUMAR GEN 03-May-69 21-Feb-91 07-Sep-16 CBDT DELHI 11-Sep-17

40 N SATISH KUMAR GEN 27-Apr-69 21-Jun-91 01-Aug-16 HOME DELHI 25-Sep-17

41 VIRENDER KUMAR VASHISHT GEN 28-Jul-70 01-Sep-92 01-Aug-16 HOME DELHI 09-Jun-17  

42 K C PANT GEN 15-Jul-67 06-Dec-90 NBR 12-09-16 CBEC DELHI 22-Feb-17  
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S.No. NAME Cate

gory

Date of 

Birth

Date of 

Entry in 

Govt. 

Service

Date of 

Promotion as 

PAO

Ministry/Deptt. Station Since `

43 AJAY SOOD GEN 07-Oct-71 01-Nov-94 12-Sep-16 CBDT KANPUR 12-Sep-16

44 HEMANTIKA AHUJA, MS GEN 01-May-71 03-Feb-93 23-Aug-16 FINANCE DELHI 30-Jun-17  

45 R K JAIN GEN 02-Dec-72 26-Apr-93 NBR 05-08-16 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 30-Nov-17  

46 GULSHAN RAI JUNEJA GEN 10-Oct-64 03-Dec-87 05-Aug-16 I&B DELHI 07-Jun-17

47 LAXMAN DUBRUWAL GEN 12-Feb-64 25-Jul-90 22-Mar-17 CBDT JAMMU 22-Mar-17  

48 R S SAYEE GEN 03-Oct-63 18-Oct-90 28-Dec-16 CBEC TIRUPATHI 28-Dec-16  

49 RAJESH KUMAR GOSWAMI GEN 27-Jul-64 07-Jan-93 03-Jul-17 HOME LUCKNOW 03-Jul-17

50 ABHAY KR MISHRA GEN 15-May-67 14-May-93 NBR 02-08-16 UD DELHI xxxx DEPU UPSC, Delhi

51 JITENDER KUMAR GEN 18-Aug-67 13-Nov-87 NBR 26-07-16 UD DELHI xxxx DEPU

52 NEELAM BHATNAGAR, MS GEN 12-Dec-66 14-Jun-91 02-Aug-16 UD DELHI 04-Sep-17  

53 SATISH KUMAR GEN 28-May-69 22-May-95 26-Jul-16 DONER SHILLONG 26-Jul-16

54 NARESH KUMAR GEN 01-Jan-70 08-Jun-95 NBR 17-10-16 INDUSTRY DELHI xxxx DEPU WITH NHAI

55 GAUTAM SARKAR GEN 17-Jul-66 25-Jun-90 17-Oct-16 CBDT BAREILLY 07-Aug-17  

56 SANJAY KUMAR GEN 01-Jul-67 09-Oct-92 12-Sep-16 CBDT SHIMLA 12-Sep-16

57 SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA GEN 10-Aug-67 20-Jul-93 15-Nov-16 CBEC KOLKATA 15-Nov-16  

58 SUKESH PARMAR GEN 02-Feb-76 09-Apr-96 02-Jan-17 CBEC JALLANDHAR 02-Jan-17

59 PARVEEN SETHI GEN 02-Oct-71 22-Apr-93 26-Jul-16 LABOUR DELHI 31-Aug-17

60 KAMAL DHAMIJA GEN 04-Nov-74 28-Jul-95 NBR 11-08-16 TRIBAL AFFAIRS DELHI xxxx DEPU WITH DERC

61 KAVITA AJAY PATOLE MS. GEN 27-Jul-73 28-Aug-95 11-Aug-16 SKILL DEV MUMBAI 07-Feb-17  

62 SUBHASH CHAND JUNEJA GEN 14-Aug-70 13-Jun-95 14-Sep-16 UD DELHI 12-Mar-18

63 PRABHA NAMDEO LENDE, MS GEN 14-Apr-59 19-Dec-80 29-Sep-16 COMMERCE MUMBAI 24-Jan-17  
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Birth
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64 ATUL KUMAR S THAKAR GEN 16-Dec-61 28-Mar-84 10-Nov-16 PFMS AHMEDABAD 10-Nov-16

65 GEETHA GANDHI, MS GEN 19-Feb-63 21-Dec-89 01-Nov-16 HOME DELHI 06-Mar-18

66 C H ATMAJ GEN 25-Feb-66 27-Apr-92 15-Dec-16 CBDT GUWAHATI 15-Dec-16

67 P LAKSHMI, MS GEN 30-Aug-67 14-May-92 14-Dec-16 PFMS HYDERABAD 14-Dec-16

68 JODHA RAM KUMAWAT GEN 01-Jul-65 20-May-92 01-Dec-16 HOME GANDHINAGAR 11-Jan-18  

69 PAWAN KUMAR  GROVER GEN 30-Oct-67 15-Jul-92 26-Oct-16 FINANCE DELHI 26-Oct-16  

70 D C SUNDRIYAL GEN 03-Nov-69 16-Jun-93 17-Oct-16 HRD DELHI 17-Oct-16

71 DIPADDUTI CHATTERJEE GEN 11-Aug-65 27-Jul-93 30-Nov-16 UD KOLKATA 30-Nov-16

72 SADAN KUMAR LAL DAS GEN 02-Feb-69 02-Apr-90 18-Apr-17 HOME PATNA 20-Nov-17  

73 P M VISHWAMITRA GEN 04-Dec-66 08-Aug-94 25-Oct-16 CBDT VIZAG 02-Jan-17  

74 SHAMMI KAPOOR GEN 06-Oct-62 12-Jan-89 07-Oct-16 PFMS DELHI   

75 SUNITA KHARB, MS GEN 13-Feb-73 04-Sep-95 07-Nov-16 CHEM & FERT DELHI 07-Nov-16

DEPUTATION WITH ICMR, 

DWARKA

76 BHARAT BHUSAHN KAPANIA GEN 04-Dec-67 30-Jan-96 01-Nov-16 HOME DELHI 01-Nov-16

77 B S NAGENDRA GEN 25-Jul-74 19-Feb-96 25-Oct-16 PFMS HYDERABAD 25-Oct-16

78 P.UMA, MS GEN 16-Jun-70 28-Jun-96 11-Nov-16 CBEC TUTICORIN 06-Jul-17  

79 SUMANGAL ADHIKARI GEN 16-Jul-70 15-Jun-95 04-Nov-16 UD KOLKATA 04-Nov-16

80 SUNIL KUMAR RANA GEN 02-Feb-70 08-Jun-95 19-Oct-16 PFMS DELHI 19-Oct-16  

81 JAI PRAKASH GEN 13-Sep-72 25-Feb-00 01-Nov-16 HOME DELHI 01-Nov-16  

82 DEEPAK KUMAR SAH GEN 05-Jun-70 01-Mar-00 11-Jan-17 UD SILIGURI 08-Nov-17  

83 DINESHWAR PRASAD GEN 28-Jan-61 05-Oct-83 25-Nov-16 PFMS PATNA 25-Nov-16  

84 MANOJ KUMAR GEN 16-Mar-63 12-Oct-88 03-Nov-16 PFMS PATNA 03-Nov-16

5
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85 NARENDRA KUMAR VERMA GEN 25-Sep-61 12-Feb-90 21-Oct-16 WR PUNE 21-Oct-16

86 T REVATHI, MS GEN 14-Jun-66 12-Oct-88 10-Nov-16 PFMS BANGALORE 10-Nov-16

87 SHAJU K MATHEW GEN 29-May-69 01-Feb-93 INDUSTRY NAGPUR xxxx Deputation PHPA, Bhutan

88 BIBHAS BASAK GEN 21-Sep-67 30-Mar-93 28-Nov-16 CBDT JALPAIGURI  

89 SUBHAS CHANDRA DAS GEN 10-Jul-69 26-Oct-93 03-Jan-17 I&B KOLKATA 11-Dec-17

90 BIBHASH KUMAR GEN 14-Jun-68 31-May-94 13-Dec-16 CBEC PUNE 12-Jun-17

91 PRASHANT KUMAR GEN 01-Mar-69 24-Mar-95 WR VARANASI xxxx Deputation PHPA, Bhutan

92 AJAY CHOUDHARY GEN 18-Nov-69 27-Oct-95 28-Nov-16 HRD DELHI 10-Jan-18

93 P MAHESH KUMAR GEN 26-Dec-71 05-Feb-96 01-Feb-17 COMMERCE VIZAG 01-Feb-17

94 N VENKATA SUBRAMANYAN GEN 27-Jul-67 01-May-96 01-Dec-16 PFMS TRIVENDRUM 01-Dec-16

95 JASOBANTA SWAIN GEN 02-Mar-70 23-Dec-96 02-Nov-16 CBDT BHUBANESHWAR 02-Nov-16

96 V R VIJAYALAKSHMI, MS GEN 08-Jul-74 08-Jun-95 11-Nov-16 PFMS BANGALORE 11-Nov-16

97 V BHANUPRAKASH GEN 19-Nov-73 15-May-96 01-Nov-16 HOME SHILLONG 01-Nov-16  

98 JUGJEEV KAUR, MS GEN 15-Jan-74 21-Aug-96 26-Oct-16 CBEC CHANDIGARH 26-Oct-16

99

UMESH CHANDRA 

SRIVASTAVA GEN 24-Jun-73 17-Jul-96 03-Nov-16 PFMS LUCKNOW 03-Nov-16

100 SANTANU KUMAR DAS GEN 05-Apr-62 07-Nov-85 07-Nov-16 PFMS BHUBANESHWAR 07-Nov-16  

101 B SOMASUNDARAM GEN 15-Apr-67 12-May-93 18-Jan-17 CBEC CHENNAI 24-Oct-14

102 VIJAY KUMAR GEN 29-Sep-70 16-Jul-93 26-Dec-16 HEALTH CHANDIGARH 26-Dec-16  

103 P V SATISH GEN 01-May-65 01-Jun-94 24-Jan-17 PFMS DELHI 24-Jan-17

104 UPENDRA SINGH NEGI GEN 14-Apr-69 22-Aug-94 13-Jan-17 CGA DELHI 08-Jun-09

105 M R BHAVSAR GEN 03-Mar-69 25-Oct-94 23-Mar-17 FINANCE NASIK 26-Feb-18

6



S.No. NAME Cate

gory

Date of 

Birth

Date of 
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Govt. 
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106 RATAN KUMAR CHOUDHARY GEN 02-Sep-69 28-Aug-95 06-Feb-17 PFMS RANCHI 06-Feb-17

107 MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN, MS GEN 24-Jan-65 01-Jan-96 11-Jan-17 HOME DELHI 11-Jan-17  

108 SUBRATA BANERJEE GEN 09-Jan-70 22-Jan-96 01-Jun-17 MINES KOLKATA 01-Jun-17  

109 P N SAMANTA GEN 23-Jun-70 02-Aug-96 17-Jan-17 CBDT KOLKATA 17-Jan-17

110 DHIRAJ NEGI GEN 21-Sep-71 14-Jan-98 03-Apr-17 PFMS DEHRADUN 03-Apr-17  

111 SUBHASH CHAND GEN 08-Feb-74 14-Jul-98 30-Jan-17 HOME DELHI 30-Jan-17  

112 LALIT KISHORE SINGH GEN 06-Jan-77 16-Sep-98 10-Apr-17 PFMS BHOPAL 10-Apr-17  

113 MADHUKAR SHARMA GEN 21-Nov-70 18-Nov-92 NBR 01-02-17 CGA DELHI xxxx Deputaiton with DoT, Delhi

114 CHANDRA KUMAR SALWAN GEN 18-Nov-67 08-Apr-93 NBR 23-01-17 CGA DELHI xxxx Deputaiton with DoT, Delhi

115 ANUP KUMAR KATOCH GEN 07-Dec-72 18-Feb-00 01-Feb-17 PFMS SHIMLA 01-Feb-17  

116 RAJ KUMAR ARORA GEN 01-May-73 07-Mar-02 23-Jan-17 POWER DELHI 23-Jan-17

117 RAJU SARKAR GEN 20-Nov-72 06-May-98 03-Apr-17 PFMS GUWAHATI   

118 VIJAY SINGH GEN 30-Apr-71 05-Mar-03 28-Feb-17 SKILL DEV DELHI 28-Feb-17

119 SUMIT SHARMA GEN 11-Jul-77 21-Jan-04 30-Dec-16 CBDT DELHI 02-Jan-18

120 SHREE KISHAN GOYAL GEN 20-Dec-64 27-Jun-89 PFMS (HR) CHANDIGARH

121 VIRENDER SHARMA GEN 11-Feb-68 30-Jun-92 22-May-17 PFMS ITANAGAR 22-May-17  

122 A V N RAO GEN 22-Feb-61 05-Jan-85 01-Feb-17 PFMS (AP) VIJAYAWADA 01-Feb-17

123 RAJ KUMAR GEN 15-Dec-64 01-Jan-90 20-Mar-17 PFMS(PB) CHANDIGARH 20-Mar-17  

124 H K GURURAJ RAO GEN 19-Jul-60 15-Apr-85 21-Feb-17 LABOUR JABALPUR 21-Feb-17  

125 ARVIND KUMAR GEN 29-Oct-61 24-Dec-86 17-Apr-17 CBEC LUDHIANA   

126 RAJINDER KUMAR GULATI GEN 04-Feb-65 06-Apr-88 28-Jun-17 HEALTH CHANDIGARH 05-Mar-18  
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127 PARNA DEY, MS GEN 08-Jun-69 26-Apr-94 01-Feb-17 CBDT BHOPAL 01-Feb-17

128 B RAMESH BABU GEN 18-Mar-61 06-Mar-95 28-Jun-17 PFMS GANGTOK 28-Jun-17

129 NIRAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA GEN 10-Dec-72 22-May-95 22-Feb-17 UD LUCKNOW 02-Nov-17

130 SHIVTOSH DWIVEDI GEN 19-Aug-69 16-Aug-95 02-May-17 UD PATNA 02-May-17  

131 RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI GEN 15-Jun-73 10-Oct-95 10-Jan-17 HOME SHILLONG 08-Feb-18  

132 SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA GEN 10-Oct-71 10-Mar-98 10-Jan-17 CHEM & FERT DELHI 10-Jan-17

133 KUSUM PANWAR, MS GEN 18-Jan-73 07-Apr-98 01-Feb-17 CBEC DELHI 01-Feb-17  

134 RAJIV RANJAN GEN 15-Jan-74 19-May-98 16-Jan-17 I&B (PB) DELHI 16-Jan-17  

135 SATYENDRA SINGH GEN 09-Jul-74 26-May-98 05-Jul-17 PFMS CHANDIGARH 05-Jul-17  

136 DAVINDER KUMAR  (PH) GEN 30-Dec-73 10-Jun-98 25-Jan-17 UD DELHI 25-Jan-17

137 RAJ KUMAR SAINI GEN 22-May-75 08-Aug-98 18-Apr-17 PFMS PORT BLAIR 18-Apr-17  

138 HARISH KUMAR GHAI GEN 12-Nov-68 02-Jan-95 17-Apr-17 CBDT CHANDIGARH 11-Jan-18  

139 ANITA DOGRA, MS GEN 08-Feb-72 26-Jul-95 30-Dec-16 HOME DELHI 06-Nov-17

140 VINOD KUMAR GEN 16-Dec-69 05-Jul-94 25-Jan-17 HOME DELHI 25-Jan-17

141 U JAYASHREE NAIR, MS GEN 31-Oct-67 01-Aug-94 30-Dec-16 SCI & TECH DELHI 30-Dec-16

142 LEKHA NAIR, MS GEN 13-Aug-69 30-Jan-96 NBR 07-02-17 PFMS DELHI 14-Jul-05

143 V RAJARAJESHWARI, MS GEN 06-May-73 01-Apr-99 07-Feb-17 CBDT DELHI 07-Feb-17

144 PRAVEEN RAWAT GEN 10-Aug-75 21-Jul-98 30-Dec-16 AGRICULTURE DELHI 30-Dec-16  

145 RAKESH SHARMA GEN 10-Apr-75 16-Jul-98 30-Dec-16 DGS&D DELHI 30-Dec-16 DEPUTATION WITH ICCR 

146 MAHINDER PAL POPLY GEN 19-Oct-74 09-Jul-98 11-Jan-17 HEALTH DELHI 11-Jan-17

147 RAHUL BUTOLA GEN 27-Feb-78 14-Jul-98 29-Dec-16 CGA DELHI 07-Jan-08
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148 ASHA PAL, MS GEN 17-Jun-74 15-Mar-99 20-Feb-17 I&B DELHI 06-Nov-17  

149 AJAY KUMAR MISHRA GEN 25-Sep-77 10-Sep-99 NBR 14-02-17 SCI & TECH DELHI xxxx

150 DILIP SINGH BISHT GEN 21-Jan-78 16-Jun-00 14-Feb-17 HOME SHILLONG 14-Feb-17

151 JITENDER SINGH GEN 20-Oct-77 03-Aug-98 13-Feb-17 HOME SHILLONG 13-Feb-17  

152 SHAILESH KUMAR NARAYAN GEN 02-Oct-76 01-Jun-00 17-Apr-17 UD RANCHI   

153 SHALABH KUMAR JAIN GEN 15-Jul-73 10-Aug-00 20-Mar-17 CBDT BHAGALPUR 20-Mar-17  

154 A SRI SATYAWANI, MS GEN 21-Jan-74 07-Apr-99 07-Feb-17 CBEC GOA 07-Feb-17

155 A K SANKAR GEN 11-Aug-71 02-Dec-91 04-May-17 PFMS KAVARATI 04-May-17  

156 R KANNAN GEN 30-Jul-75 09-Sep-00 17-Apr-17 I&B KOLKATA 17-Apr-17

157 MOHD HAYATH GEN 04-Apr-71 05-Jun-96 18-Apr-17 PFMS PANAJI 18-Apr-17

158 ARVIND TYAGI GEN 19-Aug-63 06-Aug-87 29-May-17 PFMS RAIPUR 29-May-17

159 VIKAL RAJ GEN 17-Jan-66 26-Oct-87 NBR 12-04-17 SCI & TECH DELHI xxxx Deputation with NHRC

160 GIRISH DUSEJA GEN 10-Feb-67 09-Mar-90 12-Apr-17 PFMS RAIPUR 12-Apr-17  

161 RAKESH BABBAR GEN 26-Mar-69 05-Jun-92 29-Dec-16 CBEC DELHI 22-Jan-14

162 JITENDER BHUTANI GEN 02-Dec-70 09-Sep-93 13-Jan-17 HOME SHILLONG 13-Jan-17  

163 DALIP KUMAR BHAT GEN 13-Oct-69 16-Feb-94 23-Jan-17 UD JAMMU 23-Jan-17  

164 RAJEEV KUMAR GERA GEN 14-Sep-69 18-May-94 15-Mar-17 COAL DHANBAD 15-Mar-15

165 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 07-Feb-72 13-Jul-95 07-Mar-17 PFMS SRINAGAR 07-Mar-17  

166 SUBHASH CHANDRA MISHRA GEN 10-Feb-70 31-Jul-95 15-Jun-17 UD BHUBANESHWAR 15-Jun-17

167 ANJAN KUMAR DAS GEN 14-Sep-69 17-Aug-95 06-Jul-17 CBDT BHUBANESHWAR   

168 GOPI CHAND SC 16-Feb-71 26-Sep-95 26-Dec-16 HOME DELHI 19-Jan-12  
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169 SHAILESH BHATNAGAR GEN 20-Jul-66 25-Sep-92 14-Jun-17 I&B DELHI 29-Dec-17  

170 PARESH PANDE GEN 16-Dec-70 20-Feb-96 04-Sep-17 UD DELHI 12-Dec-13

171 IYER RAJESH RAMAN GEN 14-May-72 25-Mar-96 22-Jun-17 PFMS DAMAN 22-Jun-17

172 DEBRAJ SINGHA ROY GEN 23-Mar-74 26-Jul-96 01-Dec-17 CBDT DURGAPUR 01-Dec-17

173 PREMENDRA KUMAR GEN 25-Feb-72 26-Aug-96 30-Jun-17 PFMS GANGTOK 30-Jun-17  

174 ANURAG NEGI GEN 17-Feb-71 29-Nov-96 01-Jun-17 PFMS DEHRADUN 01-Jun-17  

175 PRAVEEN KUMAR GROVER GEN 07-Sep-68 03-May-90 28-Jun-17 PFMS AGARTALA 28-Jun-17  

176 SUBHASHISH DEV ROY GEN 28-Feb-71 23-Apr-97 01-Jun-17 CBDT MEERUT 01-Jun-17  

177 SUSHANTA KR RANA GEN 27-Mar-71 08-Dec-97 07-Aug-17 PFMS AGARTALA 07-Aug-17

178 RAJA DATTA GEN 05-Aug-74 10-Dec-97 01-Jun-17 UD SILIGURI   

179 SUKANTA KUMAR MISHRA GEN 01-Jul-74 17-Dec-97 03-Jul-17 INDUSTRY MUMBAI 03-Jul-17  

180 NISAR AHMAD GEN 01-Jul-72 26-Feb-98 06-Jun-17 PFMS KOHIMA 06-Jun-17  

181 SUBHASH CHAND SC 15-Apr-70 25-Aug-95 NBR 12-08-16 CHEM & FERT DELHI xxxx DEPU

182 JAGMOHAN SC 22-Oct-74 26-May-95 NBR 19-09-16 CGA DELHI 30-Mar-17  

183 SATYAVIR SINGH SC 10-May-62 08-Jul-83 12-Aug-16 HOME JAMMU 12-Aug-16

184 LAXMAN DAS SC 02-Feb-63 01-Jul-87 19-Sep-16 ENV& FOREST DELHI 20-Jun-17

185 DWARKA DASS SC 24-Mar-63 02-Sep-87 06-Sep-16 CPAO DELHI 04-Oct-17

186 S A GADPAYLE, MS SC 05-Sep-64 01-Mar-89 05-Aug-16 MINES NAGPUR 05-Aug-16

187 P CHANDRASEKARAN SC 17-Aug-63 09-May-92 12-Sep-16 CBDT TRICHY 12-Sep-16

188 RAJENDER KUMAR SC 21-Feb-68 01-Mar-89 14-Sep-16 HOME DELHI 28-Apr-17  

189 RANJAN DAS SC 09-Jul-65 14-May-93 01-Nov-16 PFMS SHILLONG 01-Nov-16
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190 G INDRA GANDHI, MS SC 15-Mar-70 17-Oct-94 24-Oct-16 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 01-Mar-17  

191 MANOJ KUMAR SINANDI SC 17-Sep-66 21-Feb-89 26-Dec-16 CHEM & FERT DELHI 26-Dec-16  

192 P BASKARAN SC 11-Apr-68 27-Sep-95 09-Nov-16 CBEC PUDUCHERRY 03-Jul-17  

193 RAKESH KUMAR SC 23-Feb-73 20-Feb-96 NBR 21-10-16 POWER DELHI 27-Jun-17

194 ARUN KUMAR SC 04-Jul-73 29-Jan-98 21-Oct-16 PFMS CHANDIGARH 21-Oct-16  

195 JAGDISH CHANDER SC 30-Apr-66 01-Nov-89 31-Oct-16 CBDT DELHI 01-Feb-18

196 RAJINDER SC 20-Dec-73 13-Dec-17 HOME DELHI 13-Dec-17  

197 DALIP KUMAR SC 21-Jul-73 01-Feb-17 HOME SRINAGAR 01-Feb-17  

198 HARISH KUMAR CHANDOR SC 12-Feb-68  01-Mar-17 PFMS SILVASA 01-Mar-17  

199 SATVINDER SINGH SC 29-Jan-69 18-Apr-17 PFMS PORT BLAIR 18-Apr-17  

200

SUNILBHAI  BHANUBHAI 

RATHOD SC 29-Oct-71 24-Jan-17 UD GANDHINAGAR 02-Feb-18  

201 PRADEEP KUMAR SC 01-Nov-75 30-Dec-16 UD RANCHI 30-Dec-16

202 MAHESH KUMAR SC 01-Nov-73 30-Dec-16 UD RAIPUR 30-Dec-16

203 SHER SINGH      SC 30-Jun-65 16-Dec-87 02-Feb-17 PFMS SRINAGAR 02-Feb-17

204 SURAJ BHAN BHARTI SC 05-Aug-59 02-Sep-87 29-Dec-16 HOME PATNA 29-Dec-16  

205 M AHILA, MS SC 31-Jan-65 16-Aug-90 10-Apr-17 PFMS PANAJI 10-Apr-17

206 SHASHI SARKAR , MS SC 27-Jul-66 12-Sep-90 21-Apr-17 CBDT DELHI 21-Apr-17  

207 RAVINDER KUMAR  SC 18-Apr-65 14-Dec-90 19-May-17 PFMS IMPHAL 19-May-17  

208 ANIL GAUTAM  SC 15-Nov-66 03-Feb-94 16-Jun-17 PFMS AIZWAL 16-Jun-17  

209 VIDYA INDORA, MS  SC 18-Nov-68 13-Jun-94 05-May-17 PLANNING DELHI 05-May-17

210 PAN SINGH RAWAT ST 01-Jan-67 15-May-90 01-Aug-16 CBDT DEHRADUN 01-Aug-16
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211 MARINA SOOD, MS  ST 19-May-65 24-Sep-90 01-Aug-16 HRD DELHI 01-Aug-16

212 VIJAY M KHARAT ST 13-Oct-70 22-Aug-95 08-Aug-16 INDUSTRY NAGPUR 14-Jun-17  

213 MUKUT BAGLARI  ST 01-Jan-73 16-Dec-97 16-Aug-16 CBEC DIBRUGARH 16-Aug-16  

214 NAMO NARAYAN  ST 05-Jul-73 25-May-98 04-Sep-17 CBDT UDAIPUR 04-Sep-17  

215 R C MEENA  ST 20-Sep-72 14-Jul-94 05-Jan-17 MINES JAIPUR 21-Feb-18  

216 ARNAB BARUA  ST 24-Jun-75 05-Mar-03 25-Jan-17 MINES SHILLONG 25-Jan-17

217 B B NIMBWALE  ST 05-Jun-61 29-Jun-87 20-Jan-17 CBEC NAGPUR 20-Jan-17

218 R S SARUKTE  ST 22-Sep-63 03-Jul-86 03-Apr-17 PFMS SILVASA 03-Apr-17

219 OM PRAKASH MEENA ST 01-Aug-66 22-Nov-90 22-May-17 WR FARAKKA 22-May-17

220 DINABANDHU SINGH  ST 31-Dec-69 25-Aug-94 10-Feb-17 CBDT KOLKATA 10-Feb-17

221 BABU LAL MEENA  ST 02-Mar-68 16-Jun-95 20-Apr-17 CBDT VADODARA 20-Apr-17  

222 PUSHPINDER SINGH  ST 09-Apr-72 02-Nov-94 30-Jan-17 CBDT GUWAHATI 30-Jan-17

223 RAJENDER KUMAR   (PH) ST 01-Apr-72 23-May-96 11-May-17 CBEC RAIPUR 11-Jan-18  

224 N SUDHAKAR  ST 01-Feb-71 15-Feb-91 06-Jun-17 PFMS KOHIMA 06-Jun-17

225 RIMMI MEHTA, MS GEN 11-Sep-68 24-Jun-94 01-Nov-17 SRTH DELHI 01-Nov-17

226 SAVITA, MS GEN 20-Jul-69 17-Aug-94 17-Nov-17 HOME DELHI 17-Nov-17

227 SANGEETA, MS GEN 02-Jul-72 07-Jul-95 02-Nov-17 SRTH DELHI 02-Nov-17  

228 NAVEEN JYOTI,  MS GEN 25-Jul-70 27-Jan-93 10-Nov-17 HOME DELHI 10-Nov-17  

229 SEEMA SHARMA, MS GEN 17-Apr-64 21-Dec-89 29-Dec-17 COMMERCE DELHI 29-Dec-17  

230 RISHPAL KAUR RAI, MS GEN 29-Jan-61 28-Jul-85 12-Oct-17 HRD DELHI 12-Oct-17  

231 URMILA RAWAT, MS GEN 28-Feb-71 28-Feb-91 01-Nov-17 AGRICULTURE DELHI 01-Nov-17
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232 SUCHETA A.MENDON, MS GEN 30-Jul-67 17-Mar-93 CBDT MUMBAI

233

KANCHAN KIRAN PRABHU, 

MS GEN 11-Sep-65 19-Aug-87 CBEC THANE

234 KULDEEP NEGI GEN 19-Jun-77 14-Feb-99 09-Nov-17 HOME DELHI 09-Nov-17  

235 MUKLESH RANJAN GEN 29-Jun-65 03-Aug-87 FINANCE HOSHANGABAD  

236 ANURADHA RAGHAVAN, MS GEN 05-Dec-72 16-Apr-96 CBDT MUMBAI

237 UMESH CHANDRA JOSHI GEN 14-Jul-72 12-Mar-98 NBR 03-10-17 CGA DELHI ON Deputation with CIC

238 BHARTI TULI, MS GEN 27-Mar-72 17-Nov-95 03-Oct-17 RTC AIZWAL 03-Oct-17

239 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV GEN 21-Jul-68 28-Sep-98 23-Aug-17 CBDT SHIMLA 23-Aug-17

240 SATBIR SINGH SUREDIA GEN 16-Jul-73 11-Dec-98 09-Nov-17 CGA DELHI 01-May-15

241 RAJNI GOSAIN, MS GEN 17-Feb-71 29-Jun-94 31-Aug-17 CBDT PATNA 31-Aug-17

242 KAMAL KHANNA GEN 02-Apr-71 16-Jun-96 09-Oct-17 CBDT CHANDIGARH 09-Oct-17  

243 S. MURUGARAAJ GEN 28-Feb-73 17-Feb-82 25-Sep-17 CBEC BANGALORE 25-Sep-17  

244 SANTOSH KUMAR SWAIN GEN 02-Jul-69 22-May-95 21-Sep-17  PFMS RAIPUR 21-Sep-17  

245 ANJU GARG, MS GEN 28-Apr-78 03-Aug-98 28-Aug-17 PLANNING DELHI 07-Nov-17  

246 N MURALI MOHAN GEN 16-Aug-75 07-Oct-98 30-Oct-17 CBDT NAGPUR 30-Oct-17  

247 A RAJESH GEN 08-Jun-74 03-Jul-00 04-Oct-17 COMMERCE MUMBAI 04-Oct-17  

248 R SHIVA KUMAR GEN 18-Aug-73 01-Jul-98 11-Oct-17 CBDT AHMEDABAD 11-Oct-17

249 SUJEET KUMAR THAKUR GEN 30-Dec-75 02-Jul-98 09-Oct-17 CBDT PATNA 09-Oct-17

250 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 22-Sep-76 11-Apr-00 18-Dec-17 CBDT MUMBAI 18-Dec-17  

251 PALASH DAS GEN 04-Jan-76 13-Mar-00 27-Nov-17 AGRICULTURE KOLKATA 27-Nov-17

252 JAYASHREE SATISH, MS GEN 05-May-72 01-Mar-96 05-Oct-17 CBEC VAPI 05-Oct-17  
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253 BALJEET SINGH GEN 26-Jul-58 07-Feb-84 12-Feb-18 HEALTH DELHI 12-Feb-18

254 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 07-Sep-60 21-Mar-85 01-Sep-17 CBDT PANCHKULA 01-Sep-17  

255 VIJAY KUMAR SINGH TOMAR GEN 14-Apr-64 11-Dec-87 04-Sep-17 CBDT KANPUR 04-Sep-17

256 RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA GEN 08-Feb-65 16-Jul-90 21-Sep-17 CBDT LUDHIANA 21-Sep-17  

257

SANJIB KUMAR 

CHATTOPADHYAY GEN 28-Jun-68 10-May-93 27-Sep-17 DGS&D KOLKATA 27-Sep-17  

258 R D GOPALA KRISHNAN GEN 09-Aug-65 17-Jul-89 HEALTH KOLKATA 06-Sep-17

259 SANDHYA, MS GEN 13-Nov-67 31-Mar-89 11-Sep-17 CBDT RANCHI 11-Sep-17  

260 S K MOHANA GEN 02-Dec-67 13-May-94 03-Oct-17 CBDT RAIPUR 03-Oct-17

261 ANJANA CHOPRA, MS SC 20-Apr-72 01-Jun-94 23-Mar-18 HOME DELHI 23-Feb-18  

262 CHANDER PRAKASH SHARMA GEN 29-Jun-69 25-May-95 25-Sep-17 CBEC

KANDLA 

(GANDHIDHAM) 25-Sep-17  

263 GEETANJALI, MS GEN 23-Jul-72 28-Jul-92 27-Dec-17 CBEC RANCHI 27-Dec-17  

264 RAVINDER SINGH PAL GEN 26-Aug-70 02-Jun-92 LABOUR DHANBAD

265 ABHIJIT SINGH GEN 28-Jun-70 31-Aug-95 05-Feb-18 CBDT SURAT 05-Feb-18

266 VIJAY SHANKAR SHARMA GEN 02-Jan-69 11-Nov-95 HOME PATNA  

267 UPENDER NATH GEN 01-Oct-69 01-Jun-90 26-Feb-18 CBEC BHAVNAGAR 26-Feb-18  

268 ANIL KUMAR RAI GEN 04-Mar-66 30-Oct-90 PFMS AIZWAL

269 ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR GEN 25-Jul-67 12-Aug-91 12-Feb-18 PFMS DELHI 12-Feb-18

270 MANISHA AGGARWAL, MS GEN 01-Aug-70 22-Apr-96 26-Feb-18 CBDT KANPUR 26-Feb-18  

271 ARVIND GEN 02-May-70 13-Aug-96 FINANCE DEWAS

272 YASHO VIMAL VISHNOI GEN 10-Aug-70 02-Sep-96 WR FARAKKA  

273 PRAVIN KUMAR GEN 05-Apr-71 31-Oct-96 09-Mar-18 PFMS RANCHI 09-Mar-18
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274 MRIDULA MEHTA, MS GEN 10-Sep-62 01-Dec-87 01-Jan-18 HOME JAMMU 01-Jan-18

275 MANOJ KUMAR SAXENA GEN 13-Mar-71 13-Jul-95 12-Feb-18 CBEC SURAT 12-Feb-18  

276 RAJEEV KUMAR SHARMA GEN 30-Jun-72 18-Mar-98 CBEC JAMNAGAR

277 G V BEENA, MS GEN 15-May-71 20-Jul-95 02-Feb-18 UD TRIVANDRUM 02-Feb-18

278 SHASHI BHUSHAN PRASAD GEN 08-Oct-70 24-Mar-95 23-Jan-18 CBDT PATNA 23-Jan-18  

279 S K PANDEY GEN 21-Aug-71 28-Apr-98 CBDT PATNA  

280 SANDEEP GARG GEN 28-Sep-67 14-May-98 CBEC BOLPUR Deputation with NCGGA 

281 TARUN KUMAR BABUTA GEN 15-Apr-71 20-May-98 05-Mar-18 FINANCE NEEMUCH 05-Mar-18

282 SUNIL KUMAR (PH) GEN 22-Sep-68 16-Jul-92 01-Feb-18 CBDT ROHTAK 01-Feb-18  

283 NIRBHAY KUMAR SINGH GEN 21-Dec-72 25-Oct-94 29-Jan-18 CBEC KOLKATA 29-Jan-18  

284 SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD GEN 09-Jul-69 25-Sep-98 I&B KOLKATA  

285 MAHESH KRISHAN  YADAV GEN 24-Dec-74 14-Oct-98 01-Jan-18 CBEC ROHTAK 01-Jan-18

286 RAJESH MISHRA GEN 02-Dec-71 30-Nov-98 CBEC JAMSHEDPUR

287 SAVITRI GUPTA, MS GEN 01-Jan-72 27-Aug-93 HOME SHILLONG

288 RUDRA NARAYAN BISWAL GEN 05-Mar-68 28-Jun-94 LABOUR BHUBANESWAR

289 RAVINDER SINGH GEN 10-Jan-72 17-Apr-95 CBDT BHOPAL

290 MOHINDER MOHAN GERA GEN 28-Jul-71 03-Nov-95 CBDT AHMEDABAD

291 VEENA KALRA, MS GEN 04-May-73 20-Jul-98 PFMS AGARTALA

292 URVASHI RANA, MS GEN 28-May-76 14-Nov-98 PFMS DAMAN

293 V K TALWAR GEN 10-Aug-73 14-Jun-95 CBDT PATIALA

294 SANJAY BHATIA GEN 17-Aug-73 07-Aug-98 COMMERCE KOLKATA
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295 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 05-Jul-77 12-Jun-00 MINES KOLKATA

296 M RAJALAKSHMI,  MS SC 08-May-71 13-Nov-92 CBEC KOLKATA

297 DINESH KUMAR  SC 28-Feb-70 22-Jul-92 NBR 31-10-17 CBEC AMRITSAR On Deputation with DTTDC, Delhi

298 VIJAY KUMAR SC 27-May-75 18-May-98 31-Oct-17 MINES SHILLONG 31-Oct-17  

299 K KALIMUTHU  SC 05-Apr-69 16-Apr-99 09-Nov-17 HOME SHILLONG 09-Nov-17  

300 G KALIMUTHU  SC 09-Feb-72 22-Jun-95 11-Oct-17 HOME SHILLONG 11-Oct-17  

301 OMBIR  SC 05-Mar-67 01-Nov-95 01-Dec-17 HOME DELHI 01-Dec-17

302 ANUPAMA CHANDRA, MS  SC 14-Jan-76 26-Nov-02 SRTH KOLKATA

303 RAVI KUMAR  SC 01-Jan-73 23-Jul-98 PFMS SHIMLA

304 UTTAM BISWAS SC 21-Feb-76 05-May-00 13-Mar-18 PFMS ITANAGAR 13-Mar-18  

305 RAM LAL  SC 20-Jan-59 14-Dec-81 CBDT RANCHI

306 BHAGMAL SC 01-Jan-62 22-Apr-85 PFMS SILVASA
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